
Details of Revenue Estimates             2021 Estimates 

Province 97  North-Western

Council 9706  MUFUMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Department 01  INSTITUTIONAL MANAGEMENT

Unit 01  Office of the Council Secretary

Fees and Charges002

Fees and Charges00

01 Consent fees 0

0Subitem Total

0Item Total

0Unit Total

0Department Total

Department 02  ADMINISTRATION

Unit 01  General Administration

Fees and Charges002

Fees and Charges00

01 Consent fees 3,630

19 Registration of suppliers 10,000

20 Hire of halls 10,000

45 Notice of marriage fees                 1,200

47 Registration of clubs and societies 5,000

99 Other fees and charges 46,250

76,080Subitem Total

76,080Item Total

National Support (Grants)008

National Support (Grants)00

99 Other grants 8,406,948

8,406,948Subitem Total

8,406,948Item Total

8,483,028Unit Total

8,483,028Department Total

Department 03  TREASURY

Unit 02  Revenue

Local taxes/rates001

Owners rates01

01 Residential 20,000

20,000Subitem Total

Local taxes02

01 Personal levy 20,000

20,000Subitem Total

40,000Item Total

Fees and Charges002

Fees and Charges00
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07 Rentals/lease of Council’s properties 54,000

08 Application forms fees 25,000

09 Rentals from houses 75,000

11 Search fees 2,000

13 Market fees 80,000

16 Bus station fees 100,000

53 Communication mast levy 110,000

61 Billboards and banners              0

64 Penalties 10,000

66 Ground Rent 0

99 Other fees and charges 46,250

502,250Subitem Total

502,250Item Total

Licenses003

Licenses00

01 Liquor licence 1,500

02 Firearm and ammunition licence 1,000

2,500Subitem Total

2,500Item Total

Levies004

Levies00

01 Livestock levy 1,000

04 Pole levy 2,000

05 Charcoal levy 500

06 Sand levy 10,000

10 Business Levy 180,000

99 Miscellaneous levies 500,000

693,500Subitem Total

693,500Item Total

Permits005

Permits00

10 Extension of business hours permits 2,000

2,000Subitem Total

2,000Item Total

Other Incomes007

Other Incomes00

99 Other income 850,000

850,000Subitem Total

850,000Item Total

National Support (Grants)008
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National Support (Grants)00

02 Restructuring Grant

03 Recurrent Grant 0

0Subitem Total

0Item Total

2,090,250Unit Total

2,090,250Department Total

Department 04  PLANNING

Unit 01  Physical Planning

Fees and Charges002

Fees and Charges00

02 Survey fees 80,000

03 Building inspection-fees 10,000

10 Sketch plan 5,000

57 Land record 20,000

61 Billboards and banners              10,000

66 Ground Rent 10,000

69 Change of ownership of plot 15,000

99 Other fees and charges 46,250

196,250Subitem Total

196,250Item Total

Charges006

Charges00

01 Service Charges – Residential plots 720,000

02 Service Charges – Industrial plots 200,000

99 Other charges 80,000

1,000,000Subitem Total

1,000,000Item Total

1,196,250Unit Total

Unit 02  Social Economic Planning

Local Development Fund009

Local Development Fund00

01 Constituency Development Fund 1,600,000

02 Ward Development Fund

1,600,000Subitem Total

1,600,000Item Total

1,600,000Unit Total

Unit 03  Public Health

Permits005

Permits00

01 Health permits 30,000
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30,000Subitem Total

30,000Item Total

30,000Unit Total

2,826,250Department Total

Department 05  WORKS

Unit 01  Roads
009

00

05 0

0Subitem Total

0Item Total

0Unit Total

Unit 04  Buildings

Fees and Charges002

Fees and Charges00

99 Other fees and charges 46,250

46,250Subitem Total

46,250Item Total

Permits005

Permits00

09 Fire certificate 80,000

80,000Subitem Total

80,000Item Total

126,250Unit Total

126,250Department Total

13,525,7789706  MUFUMBWE DISTRICT COUNCIL  Total 


